Ferntree Gully Cricket Club

(Established 1882/83)
(Incorporated 19/5/1986 — 49309)
(ABN: 60 684 428 522)

The 280 centuries (‘Tons’) scored to the end of
the 2020/21 season by Date, Player & Opponent

Author and Statistician: Steve Flemming
Last Updated: September 2021
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Name
E.E. Lording
E.C. Blazey
G.J. Williams
J.M. Doyle
E.E. Lording
J.O. Lording (1.)
E.E. Lording (1.)
G.J. Williams
J.M. Doyle
G.J. Williams
C.H.M. Watson
F.W. Carrington
V.F. Carey
V.F. Carey
G.J. Williams
F.W. Carrington

G.J. Williams (5.)

G.J. Williams (5.
L.A. Smith

E.G. Beaumont
A. Kirkpatrick
A. Kirkpatrick
K.A. Whyte
K.A. Whyte
J.H. Hill

I.J.B. Ewart
W.H. Tew

1.J.B. Ewart
1.J.B. Ewart
R.J. DeCoite
R.J. DeCoite (2.)
R.J. DeCoite (2.)
R.C. Joyner
B.F. Joyner
H.M. Tew

R. Spark

K.L. Hill

B.F. Joyner
R.J. DeCoite
I.J.B. Ewart
1.J.B. Ewart
D.G. Mcintyre
R.J. Sidebottom
R.C. Joyner
R.J. DeCoite
P.D. Ballam
M.B. McRae
R.J. DeCoite
D.J. McMillan
D. Merritt

P.D. Ballam
E.F. Russo
R.A. Ballam
I.J.B. Ewart
R.J. DeCoite
R.A. Ballam
H.M. Tew

R.A. Ballam
G.L. Mastertoun
R.A. Ballam
T.L. Price

H.M. Tew

T.L. Price

R.A. Ballam
R.J. Sidebottom
E.F. Russo
R.C. Joyner

R. Lienert

G.L. Mastertoun
I.C. Clarke
1.J.B. Ewart
S.W. Mackey
A.R. Walters
L.A. Hamilton
D.A. Mouy

Scr Date
101* 1/1/1891
131 21/11/1891
140 18/1/1892
125 31/12/1892
100 28/1/1893
116* 18/11/1893
105* 18/11/1893
109 17/3/1894
100 Ret.  26/1/1895
133* 29/11/1897
124+ 6/2/1900
101* 24/12/1909
132* 2/11/1912
134 26/12/1912
149* 31/10/1914
100 31/10/1914
23/1/1915

6/2/1915

108 24/4/1915
103 4/2/1939
108* 4/10/1952
106 24/10/1953
134 20/3/1954
106* 29/10/1955
103 22/2/1958
102* 24/1/1959
101* 17/10/1959
167 14/11/1959
135+ 30/1/1960
100 20/2/1960
105* 1960/61
100 1960/61
101 11/3/1962
111* 5/12/1964
126 21/3/1965
117* 9/10/1965
108* 12/2/1966
125+ 7/1/1967
133* 28/1/1967
111* 18/11/1967
114 27/1/1968
100* 9/3/1968
104 2/11/1968
103 7/12/1968
135 11/1/1969
133 8/3/1969
107+ 18/10/1969
100 13/12/1969
100 7/2/1970
127 28/2/1970
130 14/3/1970
128* 23/1/1971
116* 13/2/1971
125 18/3/1972
101* 28/10/1972
131 27/1/1973
129 3/2/1973
106 3/3/1973
100 2/3/1974
119 16/11/1974
109 8/2/1975
106 1/3/1975
125 13/12/1975
118* 20/12/1975
103* 24/1/1976
141 12/2/1977
103 10/12/1977
118* 10/12/1977
103* 7/10/1978
132 27/1/1979
106* 20/10/1979
118* 10/11/1979
100 17/11/1979
115 1/12/1979
112* 8/12/1979

Rnd
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
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Xl
15!
15!
1Sl
1Sl
lSt
lSl
1St
1St
15!
1Sl
lSt
lSt
1St
1St
1St
1St

lst
lst
2nd
2nd
1st
1st
2nd
lst
2nd
1St
1st
1st
1st
1st
2nd
1St
2nd
1St
1st
1st
2nd
3rd
lst
1St
1St
1st
2nd
2nd
1st
znd
lst
2nd
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
znd
1St
2nd
1st
2nd
1st
3rd
1st
3rd
1St
1st
4th
1st
2nd
4lh
lst
61h
3rd
6th
1st
51h

Opponent
St. Vincent's
South Melbourne Ramblers
South Melbourne Tradesmen
Canterbury
Middle Park
St. Alban’s (Prahran)
St. Alban’s (Prahran)
Macclesfield & Gembrook XVIII
Hillview
Prahran Tradesmen
Traffic Auditors
Notting Hill
Moreland
Footscray Protestant Alliance
Warrandyte
Warrandyte
Blackburn ‘B’
East Doncaster
Doncaster Heights
Gembrook
Upper Ferntree Gully
Upwey
Upper Ferntree Gully
Wantirna South
Tecoma
Upwey Tecoma
Upwey Tecoma Footballers
Boronia Church of Christ
Ferntree Gully Footballers

Upper Ferntree Gully Footballers

Venue
Ferntree Gully Hotel field
Ferntree Gully Hotel field
Ferntree Gully Hotel field
Ferntree Gully Hotel field
Ferntree Gully Hotel field
Ferntree Gully Hotel field
Ferntree Gully Hotel field
Ferntree Gully Hotel field
Ferntree Gully Hotel field
Ferntree Gully Hotel field
Ferntree Gully Hotel field
Ferntree Gully Hotel field
Ferntree Gully Rec. Reserve
Ferntree Gully Rec. Reserve
Ferntree Gully Rec. Reserve
Ferntree Gully Rec. Reserve
Blackburn
Ferntree Gully Rec. Reserve
Ferntree Gully Rec. Reserve
Gembrook Reserve
Ferntree Gully Rec. Reserve
Ferntree Gully Rec. Reserve
Walker Reserve
Ferntree Gully Rec. Reserve
Talaskia Reserve
Upwey Recreation Reserve
Ferntree Gully Rec. Reserve
Batterham Reserve # 1 Oval
Ferntree Gully Rec. Reserve
Ferntree Gully Rec. Reserve

To be checked, as uncertain if 1 or 2 Tons
To be checked, as uncertain if 1 or 2 Tons

Wantirna South

Olinda

St. Stephen’s

Monbulk

Upper Ferntree Gully
Ferntree Gully Footballers

Upper Ferntree Gully Footballers

St. Stephen’s
Belgrave
Upwey Tecoma
Bayswater

The Basin
Tecoma
Bayswater
Boronia Church of Christ
Mountain Gate
The Basin
Bayswater
Olinda

St. Joseph’s
Upper Ferntree Gully
Bayswater
Tecoma
Wantirna South
St. Joseph’s
Belgrave
Bayswater
Belgrave

St. Joseph’s
Upwey Tecoma
Monbulk

Upper Ferntree Gully
Batterham Park
Belgrave
Batterham Park
Rowville
Monbulk
Rowville
Menzies Creek
South Belgrave
Batterham Park
Rowville
Rowville

Ferntree Gully Rec. Reserve
Old Bayswater Rec. Reserve
Monbulk Recreation Reserve
King’'s Park #1 Oval

Pickett Reserve

King’s Park #1 Oval

Brenock Park

Belgrave Rec. Reserve
Ferntree Gully Rec. Reserve
Old Bayswater Rec. Reserve
Batterham Reserve #1 Oval
Ferntree Gully Rec. Reserve
Walker Reserve

Batterham Reserve #1 Oval
King’s Park #1 Oval

Ferntree Gully Rec. Reserve
Ferntree Gully Rec. Reserve
Pickett Reserve

St. Joseph’s Primary School
King’s Park #1 Oval

Pickett Reserve

Ferntree Gully Rec. Reserve
Walker Reserve

Ferntree Gully Rec. Reserve
Belgrave Recreation Reserve
Ferntree Gully Rec. Reserve
Belgrave Recreation Reserve
St. Joseph’s Primary School
Upwey Recreation Reserve
Dobson Park

Ferntree Gully Rec. Reserve
Batterham Reserve #1 Oval
Dobson Park

Ferntree Gully Rec. Reserve
Seebeck Reserve #1 Oval
Monbulk High School
Seebeck Reserve #1 Oval
Dobson Park #2 Oval

South Belgrave Rec. Reserve
Dobson Park #2 Oval
Seebeck Reserve #1 Oval
Seebeck Reserve #2 Oval



110
111
112
113
114
115
116

121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150

Name
A.R. Walters
M.J. Kirkpatrick
K.G. Meredith
P.D. Waters
S.W. Mackey
G.J. Feaver
L.A. Hamilton
D.A. Mouy
M.J. Kirkpatrick
W.R. Pretty
P.A. McMillan
G. Stephens
J.A. McGowan
R.C. Joyner
M.S. MclIntosh
L.A. Hamilton
R.A. Sevior
D.A. Mouy
R.J. Blythe
B.R. Manning
L.A. Hamilton
B. Philip
G. Stephens
B. Philip
H. Bromley
L.A. Hamilton
M.V. O’'Dowd
P. Daniel
A.R. Walters
G. Rowell
H. Bromley
M.S. Mclintosh
P. Daniel
M.J. Kirkpatrick
N. Hardwick
A.C. Martin
M.J. Kirkpatrick
R.J. Blythe
D.P. Stephenson
K.S. Mastertoun
R.A. Sevior
J.P. Adem

R.D. Rebecchi (3.)

K.S. Mastertoun
L.C. Wulf

S.C. Spaulding
M. Catalano

G. Mastin

R.D. Rebecchi (3.)
R. Calvert (Ray)
A.P. Henry (4.)
S.C. Spaulding
M. Catalano
S.C. Spaulding
M. Catalano

M. Johnson (Mick)
S.J. Flemming
J.L. Franchi
A.R. Downs

M. Catalano
L.C. Wulf

M. Catalano
L.C. Wulf

A.R. Downs (4.)
J.L. Franchi
A.J. Crompton
M. Catalano
A.M. O’'Dowd
A.R. Walters
W.R. Pretty
A.M.R. Hibbins
A.R. Downs
J.L. Franchi

Scr Date
105 22/12/1979
112 26/1/1980
110 26/1/1980
114* 9/2/1980
127+ 9/2/1980
116* 16/3/1980
101 15/11/1980
112 29/11/1980
128* 6/12/1980
108 6/12/1980
106* 24/1/1981
104 31/1/1981
101* 7/2/1981
109 21/2/1981
108 24/10/1981
127 21/11/1981
100 13/11/1982
120* 27/11/1982
144 27/11/1982
104* 18/12/1982
106* 29/1/1983
105* 12/11/1983
144 28/1/1984
120 11/2/1984
108* 18/2/1984
138 25/2/1984
124* 20/10/1984
119* 1/12/1984
101 8/12/1984
108* 22/12/1984
125+ 26/1/1985
101 2/2/1985
100 9/3/1985
101 15/2/1986
104* 6/12/1986
102 31/1/1987
115* 7/2/1987
103 21/2/1987
154+ 7/11/1987
103 16/1/1988
142 15/10/1988

148
100*
147
110*
107
101
119
203*
114
181*
154
102
115
155*
103*
123*
113
102
109
101
234
111
128*
107
101*
140*
129*
104*
130
101*

12/11/1988
26/11/1988
17/12/1988
11/3/1989
11/11/1989
18/11/1989
13/1/1990
27/1/1990
27/1/1990
18/3/1990
17/11/1990
1/12/1990
1/12/1990
15/12/1990
26/1/1991
2/2/1991
9/2/1991
23/11/1991
15/2/1992
15/2/1992
14/11/1992
12/12/1992
23/1/1993
13/2/1993
13/2/1993
23/10/1993
23/10/1993
30/10/1993
6/11/1993
13/11/1993
4/12/1993
18/12/1993
18/12/1993
8/1/1994

Rnd
8
10
10
11
11
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Xl
5th
2nd
51h
2nd
3rd
Gth
Gth
4th
2nd
51h
51h
61h
5'(h
1st
5th
1st
2nd
znd
4th
4th
1st
1st
Sth
1st
4lh
2nd
5’(h
5'(h
znd
4th
3rd
51h
51h
3rd
4th
4th
5th
Sth
4lh
4lh
4lh

2nd
1st
lst
3rd
5th
znd
3rd
1st
1st
3rd
1S[
3rd
6th
4th
1st
1st
3rd
1St
2nd
1st
1st
1st
1st
2nd
4lh
4lh
3rd
1st
1st
2nd

Opponent

Tecoma

Upwey Tecoma

Ferntree Gully Footballers
Batterham Park
Bayswater

Boronia Sports

Knox

Menzies Creek

Ferntree Gully Footballers
Ferntree Gully Footballers
Rowville

Ferntree Gully Footballers
South Belgrave

Upper Ferntree Gully
Bayswater

Rowville

Mountain Gate

Upper Ferntree Gully
Bluebirds

Mountain Gate

Belgrave

South Belgrave

Tecoma

Knoxfield

St. John’s

Rowville

Tecoma

The Basin

Menzies Creek

Belgrave

Upwey Tecoma

Upwey Tecoma

Bluebirds

Knox

Knox

Ferntree Gully Footballers
Knoxfield (1)

Menzies Creek

Ferntree Gully Footballers
South Belgrave

Monbulk

South Belgrave

Belgrave
Ferntree Gully Footballers
South Belgrave
Rowville
Ferntree Gully Footballers
Bayswater
Eildon Park
Bayswater

Knox

Knoxfield
Knoxfield
Upwey Tecoma
Upper Ferntree Gully
South Belgrave
Knoxfield
Mountain Gate
Bayswater
Bayswater
Upwey Tecoma
Monbulk
Bayswater
Mountain Gate
Mountain Gate
Aquinas
Aquinas
Scoreshy

East Ringwood
South Ringwood
Bayswater Park
East Ringwood
East Ringwood
South Ringwood

Venue
Talaskia Reserve
Ferntree Gully Technical School
H.V. Jones Reserve
Batterham Reserve #1 Oval
Dobson Park
Ferntree Gully Rec. Reserve
Sasses Avenue
Menzies Creek Rec. Reserve
Ferntree Gully Rec. Res. #1 Oval
Fairhills High School
Seebeck Reserve #2 Oval
Sasses Avenue
Thompson Oval
King’'s Park #1 Oval
Dobson Park #2 Oval
Seebeck Reserve #1 Oval
H.V. Jones Reserve
Ferntree Gully Rec. Res. #1 Oval
Dobson Park #1 Oval
H.V. Jones Reserve
Belgrave Recreation Reserve
Ferntree Gully Rec. Res. #1 Oval
Baynes Park
Knox Park
Talaskia Reserve
Seebeck Reserve #1 Oval
Baynes Park
Sasses Avenue
Menzies Creek Rec. Reserve
Gilmour Park
Ferntree Gully Tech. School
Thompson Oval
Ferntree Gully Rec. Res. #2 Oval
Ferntree Gully Rec. Res. #2 Oval
Ferntree Gully Rec. Res. #2 Oval
Ferntree Gully Rec. Res. #2 Oval
Benedikt Park
Eildon Parade
Ferntree Gully Rec. Res. #2 Oval
Ferntree Gully Rec. Res. #2 Oval
Monbulk High School
South Belgrave Rec. Reserve
Ferntree Gully Rec. Res. #1 Oval
Belgrave Recreation Reserve
Dobson Park #1 Oval
South Belgrave Rec. Reserve
Ferntree Gully Rec. Res. #1 Oval
Ferntree Gully Rec. Res. #1 Oval
Ferntree Gully Rec. Res. #2 Oval
Eildon Park Reserve
Dobson Park #1 Oval
Miller's Reserve
Ferntree Gully Rec. Res. #1 Oval
Ferntree Gully Rec. Res. #1 Oval
Thompson Oval
Ferntree Gully Rec. Res. #1 Oval
South Belgrave Rec. Reserve
Glenfern Secondary College
Ferntree Gully Rec. Res. #2 Oval
Gracedale Park
Gracedale Park
Ferntree Gully Rec. Res. #2 Oval
Monbulk Recreation Reserve
Ferntree Gully Rec. Res. #1 Oval
Ferntree Gully Rec. Res. #1 Oval
Ferntree Gully Rec. Res. #1 Oval
Ferntree Gully Rec. Res. #1 Oval
Ferntree Gully Rec. Res. #1 Oval
Exner Reserve
East Ringwood #2 Oval
Eastern Secondary College
Sasses Avenue
East Ringwood Rec. Reserve
East Ringwood Rec. Reserve
South Ringwood Rec. Reserve




#
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159

162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177

Name
S. Haney
A.J. Crompton
P. Manning
E.F. Russo
B.L. Bach
A.L. Smith
R. Lamers
C.H. James
R.D. Rebecchi
A.R. Downs (5.)
A.R. Downs (5.
S. Furno
A.L. Smith (4.)
B.R. Manning
A.R. Walters
R. Casey
S.M. Colakidis
C.H. James
M. Galakos
D.A. Hopkinson
B. Lewis
R. Lamers
L.C. Wulf
K.C. Howell

E.F. Russo

D.A. Hopkinson

M. Catalano (4.

K.C. Howell (5.)
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Xl
6th
1st
4lh
51h
4lh
1St
5th
3rd
3rd

51h
1S[
5th
3rd
6th
3rd
3rd
4th
2nd
2nd
5th
1st
2nd
51h
3rd
1St

Opponent

Templeton
Knox Gardens
Knox Gardens
Templeton
Boronia
Warrandyte
Knox City
Ainslie Park
Ainslie Park
Ainslie Park
Wantirna South
East Ringwood
Lilydale
Scoreshy
Croydon United
Kilsyth
Parkwood
Parkwood
Parkwood
Parkwood
Parkwood
Templeton
Warrandyte
Wonga Park
Glen Park
Parkwood

St. Andrew’s
Croydon North

Venue
Ferntree Gully Rec. Res. #2 Oval
Ferntree Gully Rec. Res. #1 Oval
Knox Gardens #2 Oval
Glenfern Secondary College
Chandler Park
Ferntree Gully Rec. Res. #1 Oval
Glenfern Secondary College
Lipscombe Park
Lipscombe Park
Ainslie Park Reserve
Ferntree Gully Rec. Res. #1 Oval
Glenfern Secondary College
Lilydale Showgrounds #1 Oval
Glenfern Secondary College
Croydon United
Pinks Reserve #2 Oval
Ferntree Gully Rec. Res. #2 Oval
Ferntree Gully Rec. Res. #2 Oval
Quambee Reserve #2 Oval
Quambee Reserve #1 Oval
Quambee Reserve #1 Oval
Milperra Reserve
Warrandyte Rec. Reserve
Wonga Park Rec. Reserve
Glen Park Reserve
Ferntree Gully Rec. Res. #2 Oval
Ferntree Gully Rec. Res. #1 Oval
Barngeong Reserve

180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192

197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225

K.C. Howell (5.
S.K. Colee

B. White

A.R. McLean
S.J. Flemming
A.R. Downs
G.C. Salan
A.R. Downs
S.J. Flemming
C.l. Springett
D.P. Wright

M. Teofilo
G.C. Salan
C.W. Nel

A.R. Downs
A.R. Downs (5.)
A.R. Downs (5.
A. McKenna
A. Binns

A.R. Downs
G.C. Salan
A.R. Downs

M. Catalano
C.R. Brewster
J.C. Goldsmith
A.R. Downs
R.A. Sevior
AJ. Lee

M.L. Black
C.R. Brewster
D.P. Wright
A.P. Henry

A. McKenna
M.A. Reed

A. McKenna
R.G. Handley
M.A. Reed
S.C. Spaulding
A. McKenna
M.L. Black

J.J. Bradbury
S.R. Richardson
M.A. Reed
L.K. Bowyer
R.A. Sevior
D.J. Knight

A. Beekhuyzen

Scr Date
124 22/1/1994
106* 29/1/1994
139 29/1/1994
138* 19/2/1994
112* 5/3/1994
128* 15/10/1994
100* 22/10/1994
122+ 12/11/1994
107+ 12/11/1994
19/11/1994
3/12/1994
108 14/1/1995
244* 4/2/1995
104* 11/2/1995
106 18/2/1995
105* 18/2/1995
115 25/2/1995
104* 25/2/1995
104* 25/2/1995
110 4/3/1995
120 4/3/1995
162* 11/3/1995
105 7/10/1995
115 25/11/1995
118* 2/12/1995
103* 16/12/1995
204* 13/1/1996
26/10/1996
2/11/1996
119 25/1/1997
102 8/2/1997
111 18/10/1997
136 24/1/1998
189 31/10/1998
126 20/2/1999
109 30/10/1999
103* 4/3/2000
102* 18/11/2000
104 10/2/2001
119 17/2/2001
111* 24/2/2001
149 3/3/2001

144
111*
107
100*
102
111*
100
121*
104
125
110
117
105
138
110
111*
101
123
116
100
104
107
133
100*
113*
179*
101
100
175

10/3/2001
20/10/2001
3/11/2001
24/11/2001
24/11/2001
15/12/2001
2/3/2002
7/12/2002
18/1/2003
1/2/2003
15/2/2003
4/10/2003
29/11/2003
17/1/2004
21/2/2004
21/2/2004
16/10/2004
10/12/2005
28/10/2006
18/11/2006
16/12/2006
3/3/2007
24/11/2007
20/1/2008
26/1/2008
16/2/2008
1/3/2008
18/10/2008
18/10/2008
25/10/2008
1/11/2008
29/11/2008
24/10/2009
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1st
3rd
Srd
2nd
1St
1St
1St
3rd
3rd
3rd
2nd
1St
2nd

3rd
lst
1S[
1st
3rd
3rd
3rd
1st
4lh
2nd
1st
3rd
1st
4th
3rd
3rd
2nd
15(
3rd
1st
3rd
1st
2nd
lst
3rd
lst
4th
3rd
3rd

Ainslie Park
Wonga Park
Parkwood
Wantirna South
South Ringwood
Warrandyte
South Ringwood
Ainslie Park
Kilsyth

Kilsyth
Warrandyte
Warrandyte
Wantirna South
Wantirna South
Lilydale

Wonga Park
Wantirna South
Croydon North
Croydon North
Templeton
Ainslie Park
South Ringwood
Norwood

South Ringwood
St. Andrew'’s
Lilydale

Knox City
Ainslie Park
Montrose

St. Andrew’s
Ainslie Park
Eildon Park

The Basin
Monbulk
Knoxfield
Mountain Gate
Eildon Park

Upper Ferntree Gully

The Basin
Mountain Gate
Johnson Park

Upper Ferntree Gully

Knoxfield

The Basin

The Basin
Johnson Park
Upwey Tecoma

Ainslie Park Reserve

Wonga Park Reserve

Ferntree Gully Rec. Res. #2 Oval
Ferntree Gully Rec. Res. #2 Oval
South Ringwood Reserve
Warrandyte Rec. Reserve
Gracedale Park

Ainslie Park Reserve

Alan Smith #2 Oval

Ferntree Gully Rec. Res. #2 Oval
Ferntree Gully Rec. Res. #2 Oval
Warrandyte Rec. Reserve

Walker Reserve

Ferntree Gully Rec. Res. #1 Oval
Ferntree Gully Rec. Res. #1 Oval
Ferntree Gully Rec. Res. #1 Oval
Walker Reserve

Ferntree Gully Rec. Res. #1 Oval
Griff Hunt Reserve

Templeton Reserve

Ainslie Park Reserve

South Ringwood Reserve
Mullum Reserve #2 Oval
Ferntree Gully Rec. Res. #2 Oval
Ferntree Gully Rec. Res. #2 Oval
Lilydale Showgrounds #1 Oval
Dorset Reserve

Ainslie Park Reserve

Ferntree Gully Rec. Res. #1 Oval
J.W. Manson Reserve #2 Oval
Ainslie Park Reserve

Eildon Park #2 Oval

Batterham Park #2 Oval
Ferntree Gully Rec. Res. #2 Oval
Ferntree Gully Rec. Res. #1 Oval
Dobson Park #1 Oval

Eildon Park #2 Oval

Ferntree Gully Rec. Res. #1 Oval
Ferntree Gully Rec. Res. #2 Oval
Ferntree Gully Rec. Res. #1 Oval
Dobson Park #1 Oval

Ferntree Gully Rec. Res. #1 Oval
Ferntree Gully Rec. Res. #2 Oval
Batterham Park #2 Oval
Ferntree Gully Rec. Res. #2 Oval
Fairpark Reserve #2 Oval
Thompson Oval




Opponent

7/11/2009 4 Belgrave Rec. Res. #2 Oval
S.R. Richardson 14/11/2009 5 Monbulk Rec. Res. #1 Oval
167 14/11/2009 5 3 Knox Gardens Ferntree Gully Rec. Res. #2 Oval
229 M.A. Reed 102* 14/11/2009 5 31 Knox Gardens Ferntree Gully Rec. Res. #2 Oval
230 L.K. Bowyer 122* 5/12/2009 6 1st Rowville Seebeck Reserve #1 Oval
231 R.A. Sevior 102 30/1/2010 9 4th South Belgrave Raes Land #1 Oval
232 C.l. Moss 101* 20/2/2010 10 3d Knoxfield Ferntree Gully Rec. Res. #2 Oval
233 R.G. Handley 119 30/10/2010 4 1st Belgrave Wally Tew Reserve #1 Oval
234  S.C. Spaulding (4.) 238 11/12/2010 6 31 Rowville Wally Tew Reserve #2 Oval
235 AJ. Lee 143 11/12/2010 6 4th Knoxfield Benedikt Park
236 M. Catalano 145 12/11/2011 4 5t Knox Gardens Dobson Park #1 Oval
237 G.C. Salan 110 12/11/2011 4 5t Knox Gardens Dobson Park #1 Oval
238 M. Catalano 115 28/1/2012 7 5t Knoxfield H.V. Jones Reserve
239 Matt Lee 109 11/2/2012 8 5th Eildon Park Windermere Reserve
240 G.C. Salan 187 11/2/2012 8 5t Eildon Park Windermere Reserve
241  AJ. Millard 100 Ret. 25/2/2012 11 2nd Belgrave Wally Tew Reserve #1 Oval
242  D. Jacobson 101* 27/10/2012 3 5t Monbulk Monbulk Secondary College
243  C.R. Brewster 101* 15/12/2012 7 5t Upper Ferntree Gully King’s Park #2 Oval
244 M. Farrukh 119 16/12/2012 9 1st Knox Gardens Knox Gardens #1 Oval
245  P.L. Mastertoun 103 22/12/2012 8 3 Knox Gardens Knox Gardens #2 Oval
246 G.C. Salan 150 19/1/2013 10 31 Ferntree Gully Footballers Llewellyn Reserve #2 Oval
247 M. Catalano 110* 9/2/2013 11 3¢ The Basin Dobson Park #1 Oval
248 M. Farrukh 129 2/3/2013 15 1st Belgrave Belgrave Rec. Reserve
249 G.C. Salan 100* 2/3/2013 13 31 Upper Ferntree Gully King’s Park #2 Oval
250 A. McKenna 106 23/11/2013 6 3 Upwey Tecoma Wally Tew Reserve #2 Oval
251 G.C. Salan 105 8/2/2014 11 3 Belgrave Menzies Creek Rec. Reserve
252  P.L. Mastertoun 123 8/11/2014 5 2nd Belgrave Wally Tew Reserve #1 Oval
253 P.A. Cole 121* 8/11/2014 5 3 Knoxfield Benedikt Park
254 R.A. Bartlett 102* 6/12/2014 7 1st Upper Ferntree Gully King’s Park #1 Oval
255 L.R. Callaghan 104* 6/12/2014 7 2nd Upper Ferntree Gully King’s Park #2 Oval
256 M. Catalano 108 31/1/2015 11 31 Upper Ferntree Gully Wally Tew Reserve #2 Oval
257 L.R. Callaghan 110* 71212015 11 2 Johnson Park Wally Tew Reserve #1 Oval
258 G.C. Salan 156* 28/2/2015 13 3 The Basin Raes Land #1 Oval
259  J.J. Bradbury 111 14/11/2015 4 1t Knox Gardens Wally Tew Reserve #1 Oval
260 J.P. Henry 100 Ret. 23/1/2016 7 4t The Basin Wally Tew Reserve #2 Oval
261 J. Stephens 103 Ret. 6/2/2016 8 4t Johnson Park Fairpark Reserve #2 Oval
262 J.J.Bradbury 123 6/3/2016 SIF 1st Belgrave Dobson Park #1 Oval
263 D.G. Sharp 105 5/11/2016 31 Knox / Boronia Churches Wally Tew Reserve #2 Oval
264  J.E. Delaney 162 14/1/2017 2nd Monbulk Monbulk Recreation Reserve
265 B.R. Galvin 101* 21/1/2017 1st Monbulk Wally Tew Reserve #1 Oval
266 J. Stephens 102 Ret. 21/1/2017 4" Johnson Park Wally Tew Reserve #2 Oval
267 M. Catalano 108 28/1/2017 2nd Belgrave Belgrave Recreation Reserve
268 G.C. Salan 104* 14/10/2017 3 Eildon Park Wally Tew Reserve #2 Oval
269 S.R. Richardson 116* 9/12/2017 2 Johnson Park Fairpark Reserve #1 Oval
270 D. Carter 100 Ret. 24/2/2018 4t Knoxfield Benedikt Park

D.G. Morrison
G.J. Kalisperis (5, 6.)

G.J. Kalisperis (5, 6.)
i 6.

100 Ret.
102 Ret.
103 Ret.
105 Ret.

1/12/2018
15/12/2018
19/1/2019
2/2/2019

= = = =
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St. Johns/Tecoma
Lysterfield

Knoxfield
The Basin

St. Josephs College #2 Oval
Dobson Park #1 Oval
Benedikt Reserve

Wally Tew Reserve #2 Oval

B.L. Swift 100 Ret. 5/10/2019 Lysterfield Park Ridge Reserve
276  J.J. Bradbury 125*R/H  12/10/2019 1st Mountain Gate Wally Tew Reserve #1 Oval
277 J.G. Dennis 101 Ret. 12/10/2019 4t Mountain Gate Wally Tew Reserve #2 Oval
278 J.E. Delaney 100 Ret. 23/11/2019 31 Upwey Tecoma Thompson Oval
279 J.J. Bradbury 107* 8/2/2020 1st South Belgrave Wally Tew Reserve #1 Oval
280 C.L. Beresford 102 Ret. 5/12/2020 3 Knoxfield Benedikt Reserve
281 E.D. Greenall 103 Ret. 12/12/2020 6t Lysterfield King’s Park #3 Oval
282 J. Stephenson 100 Ret. 6/2/2021 4t Knoxfield Benedikt Reserve
283 S.R. Richardson 103 Ret. 6/2/2021 10 6" Bayswater Dobson Park #1 Oval
284
285

1. The only time two centuries have been scored in a match by brothers: E.E. Lording & J.O. Lording

2. R.J. DeCoite is known to have scored one (or possibly two) Centuries between 1960 and 1964 and at least 3 others in the late
1940’s/early 1950’s giving him 10 in total (Reference: “All Sport” newspaper 1972)

3. R.D. Rebecchi is the only player to have made more than one century (two) in Grand Finals

4. Five Double Centuries have been scored by Club members in Senior grade cricket; four in the 15t XI achieved by...

A.P. Henry (203*, 1/12/1990), A.R. Downs (234, 13/2/1993), A.L. Smith (244*, 4/2/1995), M. Catalano (204*, 13/1/1996) and
one in the 3" XI achieved by S.C. Spaulding (238, 11/12/2010)

A S uccessive Century’s by the same player

6. G.J. Kalisperis is the only player in Club history to score three centuries in successive matches

129 players have scored these 283 centuries



Name

J.P. Adem

B.L. Bach

P.D. Ballam
P.D. Ballam

R.A. Ballam
R.A. Ballam
R.A. Ballam
R.A. Ballam
R.A. Ballam
R.A. Bartlett
E.G. Beaumont
A. Beekhuyzen
C.L. Beresford

M.L. Black
M.L. Black

A. Binns
E.C. Blazey

R.J. Blythe
R.J. Blythe

L.K. Bowyer
L.K. Bowyer

J.J. Bradbury
J.J. Bradbury
J.J. Bradbury
J.J. Bradbury
J.J. Bradbury

C.R. Brewster
C.R. Brewster
C.R. Brewster

H. Bromley
H. Bromley

L.R. Callaghan
L.R. Callaghan

R. Calvert (Ray)

V.F. Carey
V.F. Carey

F.W. Carrington
F.W. Carrington

D. Carter

Pyl

. Casey

. Catalano
. Catalano
. Catalano
. Catalano
. Catalano

<=L

Centuries by Player

Performances shaded occurred prior to the commencement of competition cricket in 1913/14

Scr

104*

112*

133
130

116*
131
106
119
118*

102*

103

175
102 Ret.

110
107

144
131

144
103

179*
122*

133
111
123
125*
107*

111*
117
101*

108*
125*

104*
110*

119

132*
134

101*
100

100 Ret.
105*

110*
181*
102
113
109

Date Rnd
12/11/1988 5
5/3/1994 10
8/3/1969 SIF
14/3/1970 GIF
13/2/1971 9
27/1/1973 9
3/3/1973 11
16/11/1974 4
20/12/1975 6
6/12/2014 7
4/2/1939 9
24/10/2009 3
5/12/2020 4
21/2/2004 11
16/2/2008 10
24/11/2001 5
21/11/1891 N/A
27/11/1982 6
21/2/1987 11
25/10/2008 3
5/12/2009 6
1/3/2008 11
14/11/2015 4
6/3/2016 SIF
12/10/2019 1
8/2/2020 10
1/2/2003 11
21/2/2004 13
15/12/2012 7
18/2/1984 10
26/1/1985 9
6/12/2014 7
7/2/2015 11
17/11/1990 6
2/11/1912 N/A
26/12/1912 N/A
24/12/1909 N/A
31/10/1914 3
24/2/2018 10
18/2/1995 9
27/1/1990 9
15/12/1990 8
2/2/1991 11
14/11/1992 3
23/1/1993 9

Xl Opponent
A-1

2" South Belgrave
B -30

4t Boronia

2 Bayswater
2™ Olinda

1st Upper Ferntree Gully
1st  Wantirna South

1t Belgrave

1t Belgrave

1t Upper Ferntree Gully

1t Upper Ferntree Gully
1t Gembrook

34  Upwey Tecoma

39 Knoxfield

1st Montrose
1st Mountain Gate

3d  Croydon North
st South Melbourne Ramblers

4t Bluebirds
5t Menzies Creek

18t The Basin
18t Rowville

29 Johnson Park
1st Knox Gardens
1st Belgrave

1st Mountain Gate
1st  South Belgrave

34  South Ringwood
39 St Andrew’s
5% Upper Ferntree Gully

4t St John's
3¢ Upwey Tecoma

CcC-28
2" Upper Ferntree Gully
2" Johnson Park

3d  Knox

1t Moreland
1st Footscray Protestant Alliance

1t Notting Hill
1t Warrandyte
4" Knoxfield
6 Kilsyth

3¢ Bayswater
3¢ Upwey Tecoma
3d  South Belgrave
34 Upwey Tecoma
2 Bayswater

Venue

South Belgrave Rec. Reserve

Chandler Park

Walker Reserve
Pickett Reserve

King’'s Park #1 Oval

Walker Reserve

Belgrave Recreation Reserve
Belgrave Recreation Reserve
Ferntree Gully Rec. Reserve

King’s Park #1 Oval
Gembrook Reserve
Thompson Oval
Benedikt Reserve

Ferntree Gully Rec. Res. #1 Oval
Ferntree Gully Rec. Res. #1 Oval

Griff Hunt Reserve
Ferntree Gully Hotel field

Dobson Park #1 Oval
Eildon Parade

Batterham Park #2 Oval
Seebeck Reserve #1 Oval

Dobson Park #1 Oval
Wally Tew Reserve #1 Oval
Dobson Park #1 Oval
Wally Tew Reserve #1 Oval
Wally Tew Reserve #1 Oval

Ferntree Gully Rec. Res. #2 Oval
J.W. Manson Reserve #2 Oval
King’s Park #2 Oval

Talaskia Reserve
Ferntree Gully Tech. School

King’s Park #2 Oval
Wally Tew Reserve #1 Oval

Miller's Reserve

Ferntree Gully Rec. Reserve
Ferntree Gully Rec. Reserve

Ferntree Gully Hotel field
Ferntree Gully Rec. Reserve

Benedikt Park
Pinks Reserve #2 Oval

Ferntree Gully Rec. Res. #2 Oval
Thompson Oval

South Belgrave Rec. Reserve
Ferntree Gully Rec. Res. #2 Oval
Ferntree Gully Rec. Res. #1 Oval



I

SJ.
S.J.
S.J.

. Catalano
. Catalano
. Catalano
. Catalano
. Catalano
. Catalano
. Catalano
. Catalano

I.C. Clarke
S.M. Colakidis
P.A. Cole

S.K. Colee

A.J. Crompton
A.J. Crompton

P. Daniel
P. Daniel

. DeCoite
. DeCoite
. DeCoite
. DeCoite
. DeCoite
. DeCoite
. DeCoite

. Delaney
. Delaney

J.G. Dennis

A.R. Downs
A.R. Downs
A.R. Downs
A.R. Downs
A.R. Downs
A.R. Downs
A.R. Downs
A.R. Downs
A.R. Downs
A.R. Downs
A.R. Downs
A.R. Downs
A.R. Downs

J.M. Doyle
J.M. Doyle

1.J.B. Ewart
1.J.B. Ewart
1.J.B. Ewart
1.J.B. Ewart
1.J.B. Ewart
1.J.B. Ewart
1.J.B. Ewart

M. Farrukh
M. Farrukh

G.J. Feaver

.L. Franchi
.L. Franchi
. Franchi

Flemming
Flemming
Flemming

107
204*
102
145
115
110*
108
108

132

115

121*

119

128*
106*

119*
100

100
100
105*
133*
135
100
101*

162

100 Ret.

101 Ret.

123*
234
130
175
124
189
109
107
108*
115*
111*
100*
121*

125

100 Ret.

102*
167
135*
111*
114
125
106*

119
129

116*

155*
136
103*

103*
111
101*

30/10/1993
13/1/1996
18/1/2003

12/11/2011
28/1/2012

9/2/2013
31/1/2015
28/1/2017

27/1/1979

25/2/1995

8/11/2014

25/1/1997

23/10/1993
29/1/1994

1/12/1984
9/3/1985

20/2/1960
1960/61
1960/61

28/1/1967

11/1/1969

13/12/1969
28/10/1972

14/1/2017
23/11/2019

12/10/2019

15/2/1992
13/2/1993
18/12/1993
19/11/1994
3/12/1994
31/10/1998
30/10/1999
10/3/2001
20/10/2001
3/11/2001
15/12/2001
7/12/2002
4/10/2003

31/12/1892
26/1/1895

24/1/1959
14/11/1959
30/1/1960
18/11/1967
27/1/1968
18/3/1972
20/10/1979

16/12/2012
2/3/2013

16/3/1980

23/11/1991
24/1/1998
4/3/2000

15/2/1992
23/10/1993
8/1/1994

3
8
10

11
11
10
11

10

S/IF

10

Unk
Unk
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-
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POoNwNIZIwwaroRR

N/A

=
>

QOhOO-bOO

C (Cont.)

2nd
st
3rd
51h
5th
3rd
3rd
2nd

1Sl
Srd
3rd
qst

151
15’[

5th
5th

15’[
st
st
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd

2nd
Srd

4th

151
qst
qst
qst
1St
151
151
151
qst
qst
qst
qst
1st

15‘
1Sl

1Sl
151
15’[
3rd
15’[
2nd
6th

151
151

6th

4th
2nd
3rd

1st
1Sl
2nd

Scoresby

St. Andrew’s
Norwood

Knox Gardens
Knoxfield

The Basin

Upper Ferntree Gully
Belgrave

Rowville
Parkwood
Knoxfield
Wonga Park

Aquinas
Knox Gardens

D-—27
The Basin
Bluebirds

Upper Ferntree Gully Footballers

Exner Reserve

Ferntree Gully Rec. Res. #1 Oval
Mullum Reserve #2 Oval

Dobson Park #1 Oval

H.V. Jones Reserve

Dobson Park #1 Oval

Wally Tew Reserve #2 Oval
Belgrave Recreation Reserve

Seebeck Reserve #1 Oval
Ferntree Gully Rec. Res. #2 Oval
Benedikt Park

Wonga Park Reserve

Ferntree Gully Rec. Res. #1 Oval
Ferntree Gully Rec. Res. #1 Oval

Sasses Avenue
Ferntree Gully Rec. Res. #2 Oval

Ferntree Gully Rec. Reserve

To be checked when verifiable, as unsure if 1 or 2 tons
To be checked when verifiable, as unsure if 1 or 2 tons

Upper Ferntree Gully Footballers

Tecoma
Mountain Gate
Tecoma

Monbulk
Upwey Tecoma

Mountain Gate

Bayswater
Mountain Gate
East Ringwood
Ainslie Park
Wantirna South
Warrandyte
Ainslie Park
Lilydale
Wonga Park
Wantirna South
Templeton
South Ringwood
Lilydale

Canterbury
Hillview

E-7

Upwey Tecoma

Boronia Church of Christ
Ferntree Gully Footballers

St. Stephen’s
Belgrave
Bayswater
Menzies Creek

F-10
Knox Gardens
Belgrave

Boronia Sports

Mountain Gate
South Ringwood
Kilsyth

Bayswater
Aquinas
South Ringwood

King’s Park #1 Oval
Ferntree Gully Rec. Reserve
King’s Park #1 Oval
Ferntree Gully Rec. Reserve

Monbulk Recreation Reserve
Thompson Oval

Wally Tew Reserve #2 Oval

Gracedale Park

Ferntree Gully Rec. Res. #1 Oval
East Ringwood Rec. Reserve
Ainslie Park Reserve

Ferntree Gully Rec. Res. #1 Oval
Warrandyte Rec. Reserve
Ainslie Park Reserve

Ferntree Gully Rec. Res. #1 Oval
Ferntree Gully Rec. Res. #1 Oval
Walker Reserve

Templeton Reserve

South Ringwood Reserve
Lilydale Showgrounds #1 Oval

Ferntree Gully Hotel field
Ferntree Gully Hotel field

Upwey Recreation Reserve
Batterham Reserve # 1 Oval
Ferntree Gully Rec. Reserve
Brenock Park

Belgrave Rec. Reserve
Pickett Reserve

Dobson Park #2 Oval

Knox Gardens #1 Oval
Belgrave Rec. Reserve

Ferntree Gully Rec. Reserve

Ferntree Gully Rec. Res. #2 Oval
South Ringwood Reserve
Alan Smith #2 Oval

Gracedale Park
Ferntree Gully Rec. Res. #1 Oval
South Ringwood Rec. Reserve



S. Furno

M. Galakos
B.R. Galvin
J.C. Goldsmith

E.D. Greenall

L.A. Hamilton
L.A. Hamilton
L.A. Hamilton
L.A. Hamilton
L.A. Hamilton

R.G. Handley
R.G. Handley

S. Haney
N. Hardwick

A.P. Henry
A.P. Henry

J.P. Henry
A.M.R. Hibbins
J.H. Hill
K.L. Hill

D.A. Hopkinson
D.A. Hopkinson

K.C. Howell
K.C. Howell
K.C. Howell

D. Jacobson

C.H. James
C.H. James

M. Johnson (Mick)

B.F. Joyner
B.F. Joyner

R.C. Joyner
R.C. Joyner
R.C. Joyner
R.C. Joyner

G.J. Kalisperis
G.J. Kalisperis
G.J. Kalisperis

A. Kirkpatrick
A. Kirkpatrick

M.J. Kirkpatrick
M.J. Kirkpatrick
M.J. Kirkpatrick
M.J. Kirkpatrick

D.J. Knight

108

104*

101*

100

103 Ret

115
101
127
106*
138

123
119

124

104*

203*
138

100 Ret.

104*

103

108*

110
103*

115
105*
186*

101*

122*
104*

115

111*
125*

101
103
103
109

102 Ret.
103 Ret.
105 Ret.

108*
106

112
128*
101
115*

100

14/1/1995

25/2/1995

21/1/2017

15/2/2003

12/12/2020

1/12/1979
15/11/1980
21/11/1981

29/1/1983

25/2/1984

3/3/2007
30/10/2010

22/1/1994

6/12/1986

1/12/1990
10/12/2005

23/1/2016

18/12/1993

22/2/1958

12/2/1966

4/3/1995
16/12/1995

25/11/1995
26/10/1996
2/11/1996

27/10/2012

12/11/1994
25/2/1995

9/2/1991

5/12/1964
7/1/1967

11/3/1962
7/12/1968
10/12/1977
21/2/1981

15/12/2018
19/1/2019
2/2/2019

4/10/1952
24/10/1953

26/1/1980

6/12/1980

15/2/1986
7/2/1987

29/11/2008

10

12

10

10
10

F (Cont.)

5% East Ringwood

G-4

4th Parkwood

18t Monbulk
3rd St. Andrew’s

6" Lysterfield

H-20
18t Rowville
6t Knox

18t Rowville
1st Belgrave
2nd Rowville

18t Mountain Gate
1st Belgrave

6" Templeton
4th Knox

1t Knoxfield
4th Eildon Park

4" The Basin

1st East Ringwood

2 Tecoma

1st Upper Ferntree Gully

24 Parkwood
3rd Parkwood

2 Wonga Park
2" Croydon North
2" Ainslie Park

J-=10
5th Monbulk

34 Ainslie Park
3rd Parkwood

6t Knoxfield

1st Olinda
1st Ferntree Gully Footballers

2 Wantirna South

18t The Basin

1st Batterham Park

1st Upper Ferntree Gully

K-=10
4t Lysterfield
4th Knoxfield
4th The Basin

2 Upper Ferntree Gully
2 Upwey

2™ Upwey Tecoma

2" Ferntree Gully Footballers
34 Knox

5t Knoxfield (1)

3d  Johnson Park

Glenfern Secondary College

Quambee Reserve #2 Oval
Wally Tew Reserve #1 Oval
Ferntree Gully Rec. Res. #2 Oval

King’s Park #3 Oval

Seebeck Reserve #1 Oval
Sasses Avenue

Seebeck Reserve #1 Oval
Belgrave Recreation Reserve
Seebeck Reserve #1 Oval

Dobson Park #1 Oval
Wally Tew Reserve #1 Oval

Ferntree Gully Rec. Res. #2 Oval
Ferntree Gully Rec. Res. #2 Oval

Ferntree Gully Rec. Res. #1 Oval
Eildon Park #2 Oval

Wally Tew Reserve #2 Oval
East Ringwood Rec. Reserve
Talaskia Reserve

King’s Park #1 Oval

Quambee Reserve #1 Oval
Ferntree Gully Rec. Res. #2 Oval

Wonga Park Rec. Reserve
Barngeong Reserve
Ainslie Park Reserve

Monbulk Secondary College

Lipscombe Park
Ferntree Gully Rec. Res. #2 Oval

Glenfern Secondary College

Ferntree Gully Rec. Reserve
Pickett Reserve

Batterham Reserve #1 Oval
Ferntree Gully Rec. Reserve
King’s Park #1 Oval

Dobson Park #1 Oval
Benedikt Reserve
Wally Tew Reserve #2 Oval

Ferntree Gully Rec. Reserve
Ferntree Gully Rec. Reserve

Ferntree Gully Technical School
Ferntree Gully Rec. Res. #1 Oval
Ferntree Gully Rec. Res. #2 Oval
Benedikt Park

Fairpark Reserve #2 Oval



L—-11

R. Lamers 100* 22/10/1994 2 5t Knox City

R. Lamers 162* 11/3/1995 SIF 5t Templeton

AJ. Lee 125 17/1/2004 8 2" Ainslie Park

AJ. Lee 143 11/12/2010 6 4t Knoxfield

Matt Lee 109 11/2/2012 8 5th Eildon Park

B. Lewis 120 4/3/1995 12 2nd Parkwood

R. Lienert 118* 10/12/1977 8 2" Rowville

E.E. Lording 101* 1/1/1891 N/A 1st St. Vincent's

E.E. Lording 100 28/1/1893 N/A 1st Middle Park

E.E. Lording 105* 18/11/1893 N/A 1st St. Alban’s (Prahran)

J.0. Lording 116* 18/11/1893 N/A 1st St. Alban’s (Prahran)
M- 36

S.W. Mackey 118* 10/11/1979 5 3 South Belgrave

S.W. Mackey 127* 9/2/1980 11 3 Bayswater

B.R. Manning 104* 18/12/1982 7 4% Mountain Gate

B.R. Manning 104* 11/2/1995 9 5t Scoreshy

P. Manning 139 29/1/1994 8 4t Knox Gardens

A.C. Matrtin 102 31/1/1987 9 4th Ferntree Gully Footballers

G.L. Mastertoun 100 2/3/1974 11 2nd Bayswater

G.L. Mastertoun 103* 7/10/1978 1 4" Monbulk

K.S. Mastertoun 103 16/1/1988 8 4th South Belgrave

K.S. Mastertoun 148 11/11/1989 4 2nd South Belgrave

P.L. Mastertoun 103 22/12/2012 8 3 Knox Gardens

P.L. Mastertoun 123 8/11/2014 5 2nd Belgrave

G. Mastin 107 27/1/1990 9 5t Eildon Park

J.A. McGowan 101* 712/1981 11 5th South Belgrave

M.S. Mclintosh 108 24/10/1981 2 5t Bayswater

M.S. Mclintosh 101 2/2/1985 9 5t Upwey Tecoma

D.G. Mclintyre 100* 9/3/1968 SIF 1st Upwey Tecoma

A. McKenna 101* 24/11/2001 5 2" Croydon North

A. McKenna 110 28/10/2006 3 3rd The Basin

A. McKenna 101 16/12/2006 6 2nd Knoxfield

A. McKenna 104 26/1/2008 9 31 The Basin

A. McKenna 106 23/11/2013 6 3 Upwey Tecoma

A.R. McLean 111 18/10/1997 2 3 Wantirna South

D.J. McMillan 100 7/2/1970 9 1st The Basin

P.A. McMillan 106* 24/1/1981 10 5th Rowville

M.B. McRae 107* 18/10/1969 2 1st Boronia Church of Christ

K.G. Meredith 110 26/1/1980 10 5t Ferntree Gully Footballers

D. Merritt 127 28/2/1970 10 2nd Bayswater

A.J. Millard 100 Ret. 25/2/2012 11 2nd Belgrave

D.G. Morrison 100 Ret. 1/12/2018 5 5th St. John’s/Tecoma

C.l. Moss 102* 7/11/2009 4 3 Belgrave

C.l. Moss 167 14/11/2009 5 3rd Knox Gardens

C.l. Moss 101* 20/2/2010 10 31 Knoxfield

D.A. Mouy 112* 8/12/1979 7 5th Rowville

D.A. Mouy 112 29/11/1980 7 4th Menzies Creek

D.A. Mouy 120* 27/11/1982 6 2" Upper Ferntree Gully

Glenfern Secondary College
Milperra Reserve

Ainslie Park Reserve
Benedikt Park

Windermere Reserve
Quambee Reserve #1 Oval
Seebeck Reserve #1 Oval
Ferntree Gully Hotel field
Ferntree Gully Hotel field
Ferntree Gully Hotel field

Ferntree Gully Hotel field

South Belgrave Rec. Reserve
Dobson Park

H.V. Jones Reserve
Glenfern Secondary College

Knox Gardens #2 Oval
Ferntree Gully Rec. Res. #2 Oval

Ferntree Gully Rec. Reserve
Monbulk High School

Ferntree Gully Rec. Res. #2 Oval
South Belgrave Rec. Reserve

Knox Gardens #2 Oval
Wally Tew Reserve #1 Oval

Eildon Park Reserve
Thompson Oval

Dobson Park #2 Oval
Thompson Oval

Ferntree Gully Rec. Reserve
Ferntree Gully Rec. Res. #1 Oval
Batterham Park #2 Oval

Ferntree Gully Rec. Res. #1 Oval
Ferntree Gully Rec. Res. #2 Oval
Wally Tew Reserve #2 Oval
Ferntree Gully Rec. Res. #2 Oval
Ferntree Gully Rec. Reserve
Seebeck Reserve #2 Oval
Batterham Reserve #1 Oval

H.V. Jones Reserve

Ferntree Gully Rec. Reserve
Wally Tew Reserve #1 Oval

St. Joseph’s College #2 Oval
Ferntree Gully Rec. Res. #2 Oval
Ferntree Gully Rec. Res. #2 Oval
Ferntree Gully Rec. Res. #2 Oval
Seebeck Reserve #2 Oval

Menzies Creek Rec. Reserve
Ferntree Gully Rec. Res. #1 Oval



C.W. Nel

A.M. O’'Dowd

M.V. O’'Dowd

B. Philip
B. Philip

W.R. Pretty
W.R. Pretty

T.L. Price
T.L. Price

R.D. Rebecchi
R.D. Rebecchi
R.D. Rebecchi

M.A. Reed
M.A. Reed
M.A. Reed
M.A. Reed

S.R. Richardson
S.R. Richardson
S.R. Richardson
S.R. Richardson

G. Rowell

E.F. Russo
E.F. Russo
E.F. Russo
E.F. Russo

G.C. Salan
G.C. Salan
G.C. Salan
G.C. Salan
G.C. Salan
G.C. Salan
G.C. Salan
G.C. Salan
G.C. Salan
G.C. Salan

R.A. Sevior
R.A. Sevior
R.A. Sevior
R.A. Sevior
R.A. Sevior

D.G. Sharp

R.J. Sidebottom
R.J. Sidebottom

A.L. Smith
A.L. Smith

L.A. Smith
R. Spark

S.C. Spaulding
S.C. Spaulding
S.C. Spaulding
S.C. Spaulding
S.C. Spaulding
S.C. Spaulding

149

101*

124*

105*
120

108
129*

109
125

119*
101
107*

111*
116
113*
102*

100*

101*

116*
103 Ret

108*

128*
141
138*
118*

126
111*
107
110
187
150
100*
105
156*
104*

100
142
104
101
102

105

104
103*

128*
244

108

117*

112
166
147
114
154
100

3/3/2001

6/11/1993

20/10/1984

12/11/1983
11/2/1984

6/12/1980
4/12/1993

8/2/1975
13/12/1975

11/3/1989
18/3/1990
12/11/1994

18/11/2006
24/11/2007
18/10/2008
14/11/2009

18/10/2008
14/11/2009
9/12/2017
6/2/2021

22/12/1984

23/1/1971
12/2/1977
19/2/1994
2/12/1995

20/2/1999
24/2/2001
2/3/2002
12/11/2011
11/2/2012
19/1/2013
2/3/2013
8/2/2014
28/2/2015
14/10/2017

13/11/1982

15/10/1988

29/11/2003
1/11/2008
30/1/2010

5/11/2016

2/11/1968
24/1/1976

15/10/1994
4/2/1995

24/4/1915

9/10/1965

26/11/1988
17/12/1988
13/1/1990
1/12/1990
26/1/1991
20/1/2008

11

14

e =
~E~EBE~No

N—-1

2 Wantirna South

0-2

4t East Ringwood

5t Tecoma

P-6
1st South Belgrave
1st Knoxfield

5% Ferntree Gully Footballers
3d  Bayswater Park

3 St Joseph's
3 Monbulk

R-16
2" Ferntree Gully Footballers
2  Bayswater
39 Ainslie Park

3rd Monbulk

3rd Eildon Park
3rd Knoxfield

3rd Knox Gardens

1st Upper Ferntree Gully
1st Monbulk

2" Johnson Park

6" Bayswater

4t Belgrave

3¢ St Joseph's
4t Belgrave

5% Templeton
5t Glen Park

S-37
1st South Ringwood
1st Wantirna South
1st Ainslie Park
5t Knox Gardens
5% Eildon Park
3 Ferntree Gully Footballers
3@ Upper Ferntree Gully
3¢ Belgrave
3¢  The Basin
39 Eildon Park

2 Mountain Gate
4th Monbulk

4t Knox City

4th The Basin

4 South Belgrave

3rd Knox / Boronia Churches

1st Bayswater
1st Batterham Park

1st Warrandyte
1st Lilydale

1st Doncaster Heights
1st Monbulk

1st Knox

1st Belgrave

1st Ferntree Gully Footballers
1st Knoxfield

1st Upper Ferntree Gully

1st Upper Ferntree Gully

Ferntree Gully Rec. Res. #1 Oval

East Ringwood #2 Oval

Baynes Park

Ferntree Gully Rec. Res. #1 Oval
Knox Park

Fairhills High School
Sasses Avenue

St. Joseph’s Primary School
Dobson Park

Dobson Park #1 Oval
Dobson Park #1 Oval
Lipscombe Park

Ferntree Gully Rec. Res. #2 Oval
Eildon Park #2 Oval

Ferntree Gully Rec. Res. #2 Oval
Ferntree Gully Rec. Res. #2 Oval

Ferntree Gully Rec. Res. #1 Oval
Ferntree Gully Rec. Res. #1 Oval
Fairpark Reserve #1 Oval
Dobson Park #1 Oval

Gilmour Park

St. Joseph’s Primary School
Dobson Park

Glenfern Secondary College
Glen Park Reserve

Gracedale Park

Walker Reserve

Ainslie Park Reserve
Dobson Park #1 Oval
Windermere Reserve
Llewellyn Reserve #2 Oval
King’s Park #2 Oval

Menzies Creek Rec. Reserve
Raes Land #1 Oval

Wally Tew Reserve #2 Oval

H.V. Jones Reserve

Monbulk High School

Dorset Reserve

Ferntree Gully Rec. Res. #2 Oval
Raes Land #1 Oval

Wally Tew Reserve #2 Oval

Old Bayswater Rec. Reserve
Batterham Reserve #1 Oval

Ferntree Gully Rec. Res. #1 Oval
Lilydale Showgrounds #1 Oval

Ferntree Gully Rec. Reserve
Monbulk Recreation Reserve

Ferntree Gully Rec. Res. #1 Oval
Belgrave Recreation Reserve

Ferntree Gully Rec. Res. #1 Oval
Ferntree Gully Rec. Res. #1 Oval
Ferntree Gully Rec. Res. #1 Oval
Ferntree Gully Rec. Res. #1 Oval



S.C. Spaulding
C.l. Springett

G. Stephens
G. Stephens

J. Stephens
J. Stephens

D.P. Stephenson
J. Stephenson

B.L. Swift

M. Teofilo

H.M. Tew
H.M. Tew
H.M. Tew

W.H. Tew

A.R. Walters
A.R. Walters
A.R. Walters
A.R. Walters
A.R. Walters

P.D. Waters
C.H.M. Watson
B. White

K.A. Whyte
K.A. Whyte

G.J. Williams
G.J. Williams
G.J. Williams
G.J. Williams
G.J. Williams
G.J. Williams

D.P. Wright
D.P. Wright

L.C. Wulf
L.C. Wulf
L.C. Wulf
L.C. Wulf

238

102*

104
144

103 Ret.
102 Ret.

154*

100*

100 Ret.

119

126
129
106

101*

100
105
101
140*
106

114*

124*

102

134
106*

140
109
133*
149*
109*
114*

104
105

100*
102
101
105

11/12/2010

18/11/2000

31/1/1981
28/1/1984

6/2/2016
21/1/2017

7/11/1987

6/2/2021

5/10/2019

17/2/2001

21/3/1965
3/2/1973
1/3/1975

17/10/1959

17/11/1979
22/12/1979
8/12/1984
13/11/1993
18/2/1995

9/2/1980
6/2/1900
8/2/1997

20/3/1954
29/10/1955

18/1/1892
17/3/1894
29/11/1897
31/10/1914
23/1/1915
6/2/1915

10/2/2001
16/10/2004

18/11/1989
12/12/1992
13/2/1993
7/10/1995

6

4
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10

G/F

11
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N/A
10

G/F

N/A

S (Cont.)

3rd
3rd

6th
5[h

4th
4th

4th
4[h

3rd

2nd
2nd
2nd
1st

2nd

Rowville
Kilsyth

Ferntree Gully Footballers
Tecoma

Johnson Park
Johnson Park

Ferntree Gully Footballers
Knoxfield

Lysterfield

T-5
Warrandyte

St. Stephen’s
St. Joseph'’s
Upwey Tecoma

Upwey Tecoma Footballers

W -22

6th
5th
2nd
4[h
3rd

2nd
1Sl
3rd

151
151

1Sl
15'[
151
15'[
151
151

3rd
131

15'[
15'[
151
1St

Batterham Park
Tecoma
Menzies Creek
South Ringwood
Croydon United

Batterham Park
Traffic Auditors
Parkwood

Upper Ferntree Gully
Wantirna South

South Melbourne Tradesmen
Macclesfield & Gembrook XVIII
Prahran Tradesmen
Warrandyte

Blackburn ‘B’

East Doncaster

Warrandyte
Ainslie Park

Rowville
Monbulk
Mountain Gate
Warrandyte

Wally Tew Reserve #2 Oval
Ferntree Gully Rec. Res. #2 Oval

Sasses Avenue
Baynes Park

Fairpark Reserve #2 Oval
Wally Tew Reserve #2 Oval

Ferntree Gully Rec. Res. #2 Oval
Benedikt Reserve

Park Ridge Reserve

Warrandyte Rec. Reserve

Old Bayswater Rec. Reserve
Ferntree Gully Rec. Reserve
Upwey Recreation Reserve

Ferntree Gully Rec. Reserve

Dobson Park #2 Oval
Talaskia Reserve

Menzies Creek Rec. Reserve
Eastern Secondary College
Croydon United

Batterham Reserve #1 Oval
Ferntree Gully Hotel field
Ferntree Gully Rec. Res. #2 Oval

Walker Reserve
Ferntree Gully Rec. Reserve

Ferntree Gully Hotel field
Ferntree Gully Hotel field
Ferntree Gully Hotel field
Ferntree Gully Rec. Reserve
Blackburn

Ferntree Gully Rec. Reserve

Ferntree Gully Rec. Res. #2 Oval
Ainslie Park Reserve

Ferntree Gully Rec. Res. #1 Oval
Monbulk Recreation Reserve
Ferntree Gully Rec. Res. #1 Oval
Warrandyte Rec. Reserve



Club

Upper Ferntree Gully
Knoxfield
Belgrave

Bayswater
Upwey Tecoma

FTG Footballers
The Basin

Monbulk
Mountain Gate
Rowville

Knox Gardens
South Belgrave

Ainslie Park
Wantirna South

Parkwood
Warrandyte

1t XI: 106, 2" XI: 50, 3¢ XI: 56, 4" XI: 32, 5™ XI: 29, 6" XI: 10, TOTAL:

Centurles by Opponent

15
15
15

13

12

11
11

10
10
10

Club
E|Idon Park
Johnson Park
South Ringwood
Tecoma

Knox

Batterham Park
East Ringwood
Menzies Creek
Templeton

Croydon North
Kilsyth
Lilydale
Lysterfield

St. Andrews
St. Joseph’s
Wonga Park
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Club

Agquinas

Bluebirds

Boronia C of C

Knox City

Olinda

Scoreshy

St. Alban’s (Prahran)
St. Stephen’s

UFTG Footballers

Bayswater Park
Blackburn

Boronia

Boronia Sports
Canterbury
Croydon United
Doncaster Heights
East Doncaster
Footscray PAFS
Gembrook

Glen Park
Hillview
Knox/Boronia Churches
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Club

Macclesfield & Gembrook
Middle Park

Montrose

Moreland

Norwood

Notting Hill

Prahran Tradesmen
Sth. Melb. Ramblers
Sth. Melb. Tradesmen
St. John’s

St. John’s/Tecoma

St. Vincent's

Traffic Auditors
Upwey Tecoma Foots.

Unknown

Centuries by Grade
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283



